
November 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI GHIHMO
ALBANY 3,900 0 0 0 0 0 397 0 0 0 0 2,455 0 346 532 0 0 35
ALLEGANY 642 0 0 0 0 604 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 2,283 0 0 1,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 0 0 228 0 0 69
CATTARAUGUS 1,198 0 0 0 0 833 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 0 0 0
CAYUGA 1,171 0 0 920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,534 0 0 0 0 942 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 551 0 0 0
CHEMUNG 789 0 0 789 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 710 0 0 0 629 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,236 0 0 0 352 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 71 0 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,427 0 0 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 0 808 0 160 209 0 0 60
CORTLAND 859 0 0 664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 0
DELAWARE 776 0 0 0 402 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 0 110 0 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 5,272 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 886 0 1,914 221 0 0 136
ERIE 10,632 0 0 0 0 4,476 0 4,160 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,996 0 0 0
ESSEX 678 0 0 0 187 0 307 0 0 0 0 15 0 67 102 0 0 0
FRANKLIN 577 0 0 0 577 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,187 0 0 0 54 0 335 0 0 0 0 661 0 137 0 0 0 0
GENESEE 647 0 0 0 0 647 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 900 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 444 0 128 127 0 0 41
HAMILTON 76 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0
HERKIMER 1,440 0 0 0 813 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 493 0 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,618 0 0 0 1,618 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 516 0 0 0 516 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 705 0 0
MADISON 824 0 0 266 422 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 8,574 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,574 0 0
MONTGOMERY 1,236 0 0 0 59 0 335 0 0 0 0 580 0 125 137 0 0 0
NASSAU 23,197 3,724 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,597 2,617 0 0 0
NIAGARA 2,679 0 0 0 0 1,819 0 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 744 0 0 0
ONEIDA 4,027 0 0 0 1,997 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 1,518 0 0 0
ONONDAGA 6,238 0 0 2,626 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,369 0 0 0
ONTARIO 1,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,305 0 0
ORANGE 7,527 2,282 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 124 0 2,877 262 0 0 233
ORLEANS 601 0 0 0 0 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 243 186 0 0
OSWEGO 2,532 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 529 0 0 0
OTSEGO 1,032 0 0 0 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 572 0 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,473 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,362 0 0 0 111
RENSSELAER 2,507 0 0 0 0 0 299 0 0 0 0 1,527 0 194 405 0 0 5
ROCKLAND 7,904 683 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 0 0 2,856 1,781 0 0 118
STLAWRENCE 1,488 0 0 0 1,488 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 3,085 0 0 0 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 1,706 0 400 424 0 0 0
SCHENECTADY 3,464 0 0 0 0 0 305 0 0 0 0 1,716 0 270 1,148 0 0 25
SCHOHARIE 676 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 541 0 121 0 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 319 0 0 319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 0 0
STEUBEN 1,300 0 0 1,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 33,354 3,879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,496 3,485 0 0 0
SULLIVAN 2,237 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 425 0 0 0 18
TIOGA 595 0 0 483 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 723 0 0 723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 3,157 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 726 0 709 239 0 0 269
WARREN 1,315 0 0 0 0 0 570 0 0 0 0 272 0 210 263 0 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,506 0 0 0 0 0 478 0 0 0 0 412 0 238 378 0 0 0
WAYNE 1,485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,485 0 0
WESTCHESTER 20,966 2,130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,245 0 0 3,479 1,009 0 0 30
WYOMING 489 0 0 0 0 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0
BRONX 24,515 4,536 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 879 400 0 1,058 1,130 1,418 0 828 161
KINGS 55,689 2,248 774 0 0 0 0 0 6,699 834 0 0 0 11,278 1,867 0 0 176
NEW YORK 13,931 1,162 0 0 0 0 0 0 802 1,294 0 0 1,880 1,485 780 0 0 80
QUEENS 60,790 2,008 68 0 0 0 0 0 11,624 1,123 0 0 0 10,131 2,331 0 0 218
RICHMOND 7,859 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 981 79 0 0 0 1,850 599 0 0 14
TOTAL 352,187 22,768 868 9,662 10,130 9,982 4,524 4,423 20,106 4,209 4,008 14,447 2,938 61,308 28,588 13,070 828 1,799
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 3,900
ALLEGANY 642
BROOME 2,283
CATTARAUGUS 1,198
CAYUGA 1,171
CHAUTAUQUA 1,534
CHEMUNG 789
CHENANGO 710
CLINTON 1,236
COLUMBIA 1,427
CORTLAND 859
DELAWARE 776
DUTCHESS 5,272
ERIE 10,632
ESSEX 678
FRANKLIN 577
FULTON 1,187
GENESEE 647
GREENE 900
HAMILTON 76
HERKIMER 1,440
JEFFERSON 1,618
LEWIS 516
LIVINGSTON 705
MADISON 824
MONROE 8,574
MONTGOMERY 1,236
NASSAU 23,197
NIAGARA 2,679
ONEIDA 4,027
ONONDAGA 6,238
ONTARIO 1,305
ORANGE 7,527
ORLEANS 601
OSWEGO 2,532
OTSEGO 1,032
PUTNAM 1,473
RENSSELAER 2,507
ROCKLAND 7,904
STLAWRENCE 1,488
SARATOGA 3,085
SCHENECTADY 3,464
SCHOHARIE 676
SCHUYLER 319
SENECA 415
STEUBEN 1,300
SUFFOLK 33,354
SULLIVAN 2,237
TIOGA 595
TOMPKINS 723
ULSTER 3,157
WARREN 1,315
WASHINGTON 1,506
WAYNE 1,485
WESTCHESTER 20,966
WYOMING 489
YATES 400
BRONX 24,515
KINGS 55,689
NEW YORK 13,931
QUEENS 60,790
RICHMOND 7,859
TOTAL 352,187

HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 868 646
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,619 2,358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,282 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,243 0 0 0 1,000 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 968 751
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,019 0 0 0 484 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 1,824
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6,092 2,410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,362 3,630 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 1,638
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 609 163
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 528 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,545
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,943 688 2,504 4,322 0 459 195 0 836 0 33 0 1,099 0
3,770 1,615 15,099 5,572 0 2,585 1,052 0 0 0 145 0 1,975 0
1,383 471 1,364 1,574 0 285 397 0 0 0 30 0 944 0
5,973 3,919 8,437 6,694 0 4,457 1,391 0 0 0 221 0 2,195 0

307 411 3,376 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0
26,087 12,400 30,780 18,162 1,006 7,821 3,035 2,262 836 3,362 5,432 2,386 9,393 15,567
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ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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